baxter

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
<b>t</b>	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	
Baxter Healthcare Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Baxter International Inc.
bureer neuroneare corporation	DF2-2W
	One Baxter Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3	Deerfield, IL 60015 USA
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007	
XX Assignment Merger	Name: <u>Baxter Healthcare S. A.</u>
	Hertistrasse 2
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Wallisellen, Zurich
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Switzerland CH-8304
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Austin J. Foley	involved:4
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address: DF2-2W	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charles Addis One Bouter Berlins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	Enclosed
City Deerfield	None required (government interest not affecting title)
TI (0015	8. Payment Information
ZIP:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 847.948.4262	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1440
ax Number: 847.948.3393	
mail Address: austin_foley@baxter.com	Authorized User Name Elizabeth Gettins
. Signature:	6/28/07
Signature	Date
Austin J. Foley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
rtanio or r eraon orgining	and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02:51:22 p.m. 06-28-2007

#### 4 / 4

Baxter

baxter

### **ASSIGNMENT**

 Serial No.
 11/212,931
 Filed: 08/26/2005

 Serial No.
 11/437,269
 Filed: 05/19/2006

 Serial No.
 11/437,274
 Filed: 05/19/2006

 Serial No.
 11/437,575
 Filed: 05/19/2006

Attorney Docket No. SMEIS 6405 Attorney Docket No. SMEIS 6405 CON1 Attorney Docket No. SMEIS 6405 CON2 Attorney Docket No. SMEIS 6405 CON3

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "assignor"), hereby assigns to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

### ROTARY AXIAL PERISTALTIC PUMPS AND RELATED METHODS

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by assignor and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which assignor may file on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

Assignor warrants to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of assignor's ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor further agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations assignor hereby also assigns to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and assignor further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal

Date 6/27/07 Signature Bula Kelly	
Typed Name: Paula Kelly	
Title: Additional Authorized Officer, Baxter Healthcare Corporation	
State of Illinois County of Mc Henry	
Signed before me on this 27 day of June 200_7	
by Paula Kelly Additional Authorized Officer of Baxter Healthcare Corporation  Marcia A Malaing	
Notary Public	

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA L HARDING
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPINES:09/20/10

1 847 948 3827 baxter 02:50:38 p.m. 06–28–2007

PTO/SB/97 (04-07)
Approved for use through 09/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2/4

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Date

Signature

Austin J. Foley
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

42,543

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0188 1 847 948 3827 baxter 02:50:23 p.m. 06-28-2007 1/4

# Baxter

**DATE:** June 28, 2007

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

**COMPANY:** Director of the USPTO

**FACSIMILE:** 571.273.0140

TELEPHONE:

FROM: Elizabeth Gettins, Patent Paralegal

Elizabeth\_gettins@baxter.com

COMPANY: BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

One Baxter Parkway, DF3-2E

Deerfield, IL 60015

**FACSIMILE:** 847.948.3078

**TELEPHONE:** 847.948.3458

**RE:** Assignments to be recorded

**PATENT** Application No: 11/212,931; 11/437,269; 11/437,274; 11/437,575

**RÉFÉRENCE** Our Ref: Your Ref:

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: \_\_4\_

MESSAGE: Enclosures:

Fax Cover Sheet:

Certificate of Transmission Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment

Thank you, Elizabeth

The information contained in this document(s) is for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s) and may be confidential, proprietary, and/or legally privileged. Inadvertent dissemination of this information/document(s) does not constitute a waiver of any privilege. If you receive this document in error, please do not directly or indirectly use, print, copy, forward, or disclose any part of this information/document(s). Please also destroy this document(s) and all copies and notify the sender. Thank you.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/28/2007 REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0189